Date, the sum of Seven Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($7,000.00); 

(b) October 1, 2023, and for any renewal period thereafter, within fourteen (14) 
days of submission of the report contained in Section II(A)(2) of this Agreement 
whichever is later, the sum of Eighteen Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($18,000.00), 
representing fifty percent (50%) of the agreed annual financial commitment. A second 
payment shall be paid on April 1 of the following year in the sum of Eighteen Thousand 
and No/100 Dollars ($18,000), subject to amendment on renewal if there are changes 
to staff or compensation adjustments. 

(c) In addition to the above amounts, the BEDC agrees to reimburse the City 
the actual amount of cost for the annual financial audit of the BEDC.  BEDC